

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38716/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2019 in WPC No. 25022/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HARIJA S NAIR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.176028/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No.40480/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.177943/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.40017/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.177828/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.K.Sasi, AOR

Ms.Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr.Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos.15232-15257 of 2019.

The direction of the learned Single Judge for the disbursal of the monetary benefits shall remain stayed, until the next date of hearing.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master